

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21200/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2012 in SAD No.314/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GULAB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR in  
lieu of Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.6, it  
appears that respondent no.6 had taken the charge of the post of  
Acting Principal on 20.07.2012 i.e. before passing of the order by  
this Court on 30.07.2012.

In view thereof, I.A. No.2 of 2012 is dismissed.

Let the special leave petition be listed for further  
consideration on 04.03.2013.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master